

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

B I D S U M M A R Y

DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

BID211

BID OPENING DATE 09/15/21
CONTRACT NUMBER 06-0X3504
LOCATION 06-KER-58-6.0/15.4

NEAR MCKITTRICK FROM SAN LUIS
OBISPO COUNTY LINE TO JCT. ROUTE 33

PAGE 1
09/16/21
CONTRACT CODE 'A '
50 CONTRACT ITEMS

PAVEMENT PRESERVATION (CAPM)

FEDERAL AID NONE

DVBE GOALS: DISABLED VETERANS BUSINESS ENTERPRISES - 0.0%

PROPOSALS ISSUED 7 FUND TOTAL HA22 0 TOTAL NUMBER OF WORKING DAYS 75

NUMBER OF BIDDERS 3 ENGINEERS EST 5,940,997.50 AMOUNT UNDER 1,056,203.50 PERCENT UNDER EST 17.78

BID RANK	BID TOTAL	BIDDER ID	BIDDER INFORMATION (NAME/ADDRESS/LOCATION)
1	4,884,794.00	1	GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 3005 JAMES ROAD BAKERSFIELD CA 93308 661 399-3361 00000089 FAX 661 399-3598 CC PREF CLAIMED
2	5,002,735.00	2	GRIFFITH COMPANY 1128 CARRIER PARKWAY AVE; BAKERSFIELD CA 93308 661 392-6640 00000088 FAX 661 393-9525 NSB PREF CLAIMED BID IS OVER NSBP PREFERENCE LIMITS
3	6,094,999.00	3	PAPICH CONSTRUCTION CO., INC. 398 SUNRISE TERRACE; ARROYO GRANDE CA 93420 805 473-3016 00767055 FAX 805 473-2217 NSB PREF CLAIMED BID IS OVER NSBP PREFERENCE LIMITS

IN ACCORDANCE WITH G.C.14838, THE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION SHALL APPLY THE SMALL BUSINESS PREFERENCE TO ELIGIBLE FIRMS FIRST, THEN APPLIES THE NON-SMALL BUSINESS PREFERENCE IF DOING SO WOULD NOT DISPLACE A SMALL BUSINESS FROM AWARD OF THE CONTRACT.

06-0X3504
06-KER-58-6
09/15/21

BID211
PAGE 2
09/16/21

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
01	CAL-STRIPE COLTON CA	685387	ITEM 36 (100%)
	CAL-STRIPE COLTON CA	685387	ITEM 4 (4%)
	CAL-STRIPE COLTON CA	685387	ITEM 44 (100%)
	CAL-STRIPE COLTON CA	685387	ITEM 45 (100%)
	CAL-STRIPE COLTON CA	685387	ITEM 46 (100%)
	CAL-STRIPE COLTON CA	685387	ITEM 47 (100%)
	CAL-STRIPE COLTON CA	685387	ITEM 50 (4%)
	CAL-STRIPE COLTON CA	685387	MOBE FOR STRIPING
	CAL-STRIPE COLTON CA	685387	TRAFFIC CONTROL FOR STRIPING PORTION
	LOOP ELECTRIC BAKERSFIELD CA	496032	ITEM 49 (100%)
	PAVEMENT RECYCLING SYSTEMS JURUPA VALLEY CA	569352	ITEM 22 (1%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

06-0X3504
06-KER-58-6
09/15/21

BID211
PAGE 3
09/16/21

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
01	PAVEMENT RECYCLING SYSTEMS JURUPA VALLEY CA	569352	ITEM 23 (2%)
	PAVEMENT RECYCLING SYSTEMS JURUPA VALLEY CA	569352	ITEM 26 (82%)
	PAVEMENT RECYCLING SYSTEMS JURUPA VALLEY CA	569352	ITEM 48 (64%)
	PAVEMENT RECYCLING SYSTEMS JURUPA VALLEY CA	569352	OPERATED RENTED DIAMOND GRINDER
	PAVEMENT RECYCLING SYSTEMS JURUPA VALLEY CA	569352	OPERATED RENTED MICRO MILLING MACHINE
	PAVEMENT RECYCLING SYSTEMS JURUPA VALLEY CA	569352	OPERATED RENTED MILLING MACHINE
	PAVEMENT RECYCLING SYSTEMS JURUPA VALLEY CA	569352	RUMBLE STRIP
	STATEWIDE SAFETY SYTEMS BAKERSFIELD CA	975518	ITEM 17 (100%)
	STATEWIDE SAFETY SYTEMS BAKERSFIELD CA	975518	ITEM 3 (100%)
	STATEWIDE SAFETY SYTEMS BAKERSFIELD CA	975518	ITEM 37 (100%)
	STATEWIDE SAFETY SYTEMS BAKERSFIELD CA	975518	ITEM 38 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

06-0X3504
06-KER-58-6
09/15/21

BID211
PAGE 4
09/16/21

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
01	STATEWIDE SAFETY SYTEMS BAKERSFIELD CA	975518	ITEM 39 (100%)
	STATEWIDE SAFETY SYTEMS BAKERSFIELD CA	975518	ITEM 40 (100%)
	STATEWIDE SAFETY SYTEMS BAKERSFIELD CA	975518	ITEM 41 (100%)
	STATEWIDE SAFETY SYTEMS BAKERSFIELD CA	975518	ITEM 42 (100%)
	STATEWIDE SAFETY SYTEMS BAKERSFIELD CA	975518	ITEM 43 (100%)

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
02	A.C. DIKE CO. LINCOLN CA	407417	ITEM 20 (11.8%)
	A.C. DIKE CO. LINCOLN CA	407417	ITEM 24 (100%)
	A.C. DIKE CO. LINCOLN CA	407417	OPERATED SHOULDER MACHINE
	ASSOCIATED TRAFFIC SAFETY, INC. ATASCADERO CA	1048484	ITEM 25 (100%)
	ASSOCIATED TRAFFIC SAFETY, INC. ATASCADERO CA	1048484	ITEM 3 (100%)
	ASSOCIATED TRAFFIC SAFETY, INC. ATASCADERO CA	1048484	ITEM 37 (100%)
	ASSOCIATED TRAFFIC SAFETY, INC. ATASCADERO CA	1048484	ITEM 38 (100%)
	ASSOCIATED TRAFFIC SAFETY, INC. ATASCADERO CA	1048484	ITEM 39 (100%)
	ASSOCIATED TRAFFIC SAFETY, INC. ATASCADERO CA	1048484	ITEM 40 (100%)
	ASSOCIATED TRAFFIC SAFETY, INC. ATASCADERO CA	1048484	ITEM 41 (100%)
	ASSOCIATED TRAFFIC SAFETY, INC. ATASCADERO CA	1048484	ITEM 42 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
02	ASSOCIATED TRAFFIC SAFETY, INC. ATASCADERO CA	1048484	ITEM 43 (100%)
	CAL STRIPE COLTON CA	685387	ITEM 36 (100%)
	CAL STRIPE COLTON CA	685387	ITEM 4 (2.6%)
	CAL STRIPE COLTON CA	685387	ITEM 44 (100%)
	CAL STRIPE COLTON CA	685387	ITEM 45 (100%)
	CAL STRIPE COLTON CA	685387	ITEM 46 (100%)
	CAL STRIPE COLTON CA	685387	ITEM 47 (100%)
	CAL STRIPE COLTON CA	685387	ITEM 50 (4.6%)
	CAL STRIPE COLTON CA	685387	MOBILIZATION STRIPING
	CAL STRIPE COLTON CA	685387	TRAFFIC CONTROL FOR STRIPING
	CALIFORNIA PROFESSIONAL ENGINEERING, INC. LA PUENTE CA	793907	ITEM 48 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

06-0X3504
06-KER-58-6
09/15/21

BID211
PAGE 7
09/16/21

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
02	J & M LAND RESTORATION, INC. BAKERSFIELD CA	508089	ITEM 18 (100%)
	J & M LAND RESTORATION, INC. BAKERSFIELD CA	508089	ITEM 21 (100%)
	PAVEMENT RECYCLING SYSTEMS JURUPA VALLEY CA	569352	ITEM 26 (55.6%)
	PAVEMENT RECYCLING SYSTEMS JURUPA VALLEY CA	569352	ITEM 48 (47%)
	PAVEMENT RECYCLING SYSTEMS JURUPA VALLEY CA	569352	OPERATED COLD PLANER
	PAVEMENT RECYCLING SYSTEMS JURUPA VALLEY CA	569352	OPERATED RUMBLE MACHINE
BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
03	BC TRAFFIC SPECIALIST ORANGE CA	877686	ITEM 36 (100%)
	BC TRAFFIC SPECIALIST ORANGE CA	877686	ITEM 44 (100%)
	BC TRAFFIC SPECIALIST ORANGE CA	877686	ITEM 45 (100%)
	BC TRAFFIC SPECIALIST ORANGE CA	877686	ITEM 46 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

06-0X3504
06-KER-58-6
09/15/21

BID211
PAGE 8
09/16/21

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
03	BC TRAFFIC SPECIALIST ORANGE CA	877686	ITEM 47 (100%)
	BC TRAFFIC SPECIALIST ORANGE CA	877686	ITEM 50 (3.1%)
	BC TRAFFIC SPECIALIST ORANGE CA	877686	MOBILIZATION FOR STRIPE
	CALIFORNIA PROFESSIONAL ENGINEERING, INC. LA PUENTE CA	793907	ITEM 48 (100%)
	STATEWIDE SAFETY SYSTEMS BAKERSFIELD CA	975518	ITEM 17 (100%)
	STATEWIDE SAFETY SYSTEMS BAKERSFIELD CA	975518	ITEM 3 (100%)
	STATEWIDE SAFETY SYSTEMS BAKERSFIELD CA	975518	ITEM 37 (100%)
	STATEWIDE SAFETY SYSTEMS BAKERSFIELD CA	975518	ITEM 38 (100%)
	STATEWIDE SAFETY SYSTEMS BAKERSFIELD CA	975518	ITEM 39 (100%)
	STATEWIDE SAFETY SYSTEMS BAKERSFIELD CA	975518	ITEM 40 (100%)
	STATEWIDE SAFETY SYSTEMS BAKERSFIELD CA	975518	ITEM 41 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

06-0X3504
06-KER-58-6
09/15/21

BID211
PAGE 9
09/16/21

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
03	STATEWIDE SAFETY SYSTEMS BAKERSFIELD CA	975518	ITEM 42 (100%)
	STATEWIDE SAFETY SYSTEMS BAKERSFIELD CA	975518	ITEM 43 (100%)

ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT OF MEASURE	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	BID	AMOUNT
1	070030	LEAD COMPLIANCE PLAN	LS	LUMP SUM	2,000.00	2,000.00
2	090100	TIME-RELATED OVERHEAD (WDAY)	WDAY	75	2,000.00	150,000.00
3	120090	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS	LS	LUMP SUM	8,000.00	8,000.00
4	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	LUMP SUM	210,000.00	210,000.00
5	128652	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN (LS)	LS	LUMP SUM	8,000.00	8,000.00
6	129161	AUTOMATED FLAGGER ASSISTANCE DEVICE DAY	EA	140	160.00	22,400.00
7	130100	JOB SITE MANAGEMENT	LS	LUMP SUM	3,500.00	3,500.00
8	130200	PREPARE WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAM	LS	LUMP SUM	800.00	800.00
9	130640	TEMPORARY FIBER ROLL	LF	700	7.00	4,900.00
10	130650	TEMPORARY GRAVEL BAG BERM	LF	140	60.00	8,400.00
11	130730	STREET SWEEPING	LS	LUMP SUM	40,000.00	40,000.00
12	130900	TEMPORARY CONCRETE WASHOUT	LS	LUMP SUM	2,000.00	2,000.00
13	131103	WATER QUALITY SAMPLING AND ANALYSIS DAY	EA	10	150.00	1,500.00
14	131104	WATER QUALITY MONITORING REPORT	EA	2	500.00	1,000.00
15	131105	WATER QUALITY ANNUAL REPORT	EA	1	1,000.00	1,000.00
16	131201	TEMPORARY CREEK DIVERSION SYSTEMS	LS	LUMP SUM	10,000.00	10,000.00
17	141120	TREATED WOOD WASTE	LB	3,150	1.50	4,725.00
18	012100	TEMPORARY FENCE (TYPE ERTEC)	LF	4,690	14.00	65,660.00
19	170103	CLEARING AND GRUBBING (LS)	LS	LUMP SUM	15,000.00	15,000.00
20	190185	SHOULDER BACKING	TON	3,360	55.00	184,800.00
21	210212	DRY SEED (SQFT)	SQFT	4,770	.50	2,385.00
22	012101	HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A, STATISTICAL PAY FACTOR)	TON	26,400	84.00	2,217,600.00
23	390137	RUBBERIZED HOT MIX ASPHALT (GAP GRADED)	TON	10,600	100.00	1,060,000.00
24	394076	PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT DIKE (TYPE E)	LF	60	89.00	5,340.00
25	397005	TACK COAT	TON	83	350.00	29,050.00
26	398200	COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SQYD	157,000	.70	109,900.00
27 (F)	520101	BAR REINFORCING STEEL	LB	223	4.00	892.00
28 (F)	610300	CONCRETE BACKFILL (PIPE TRENCH)	CY	88	250.00	22,000.00
29	650014	18" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE	LF	93	250.00	23,250.00
30	650018	24" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE	LF	300	260.00	78,000.00
31	650050	72" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE	LF	60	750.00	45,000.00
32	705204	18" CONCRETE FLARED END SECTION	EA	4	1,400.00	5,600.00
33	705206	24" CONCRETE FLARED END SECTION	EA	10	2,000.00	20,000.00
34	710152	REMOVE HEADWALL	EA	3	2,200.00	6,600.00
35	710908	MINOR CONCRETE (INVERT PAVING)	CY	13	2,200.00	28,600.00
36	810230	PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE)	EA	5,650	3.00	16,950.00

ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT OF MEASURE	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	BID	AMOUNT
37	820112	MARKER (CULVERT)	EA	9	125.00	1,125.00
38	820270	REMOVE ROADSIDE SIGN (WOOD POST)	EA	40	100.00	4,000.00
39	820750	FURNISH SINGLE SHEET ALUMINUM SIGN (0.063"-UNFRAMED)	SQFT	230	11.00	2,530.00
40	820760	FURNISH SINGLE SHEET ALUMINUM SIGN (0.080"-UNFRAMED)	SQFT	81	12.00	972.00
41	820790	FURNISH SINGLE SHEET ALUMINUM SIGN (0.080"-FRAMED)	SQFT	180	19.00	3,420.00
42	820840	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST	EA	38	450.00	17,100.00
43	820850	ROADSIDE SIGN - TWO POST	EA	3	1,250.00	3,750.00
44	840516	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY)	SQFT	270	6.00	1,620.00
45	840619	6" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY) (BROKEN 12-3)	LF	250	.50	125.00
46	840623	6" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY) (BROKEN 36-12)	LF	20,500	.50	10,250.00
47	846007	6" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY)	LF	167,000	.65	108,550.00
48	846051	12" RUMBLE STRIP (ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT)	STA	500	25.00	12,500.00
49	870600	TRAFFIC MONITORING STATION SYSTEM	LS	LUMP SUM	33,000.00	33,000.00
50	999990	MOBILIZATION	LS	LUMP SUM	271,000.00	271,000.00
					TOTAL	4,884,794.00

06-0X3504
06-KER-58-6
09/15/21

S U M M A R Y O F R E M A I N I N G B I D D E R S

BID211
PAGE 12
09/16/21

ITEM	SECOND		THIRD	
	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT
1	1,500.00	1500.00	2,000.00	2000.00
2	1,000.00	75000.00	1,500.00	112500.00
3	2,900.00	2900.00	8,000.00	8000.00
4	280,000.00	280000.00	200,000.00	200000.00
5	7,200.00	7200.00	6,495.00	6495.00
6	180.00	25200.00	230.00	32200.00
7	2,500.00	2500.00	20,985.00	20985.00
8	700.00	700.00	2,500.00	2500.00
9	3.00	2100.00	7.22	5054.00
10	30.00	4200.00	12.80	1792.00
11	81,000.00	81000.00	22,740.00	22740.00
12	1,000.00	1000.00	3,900.00	3900.00
13	100.00	1000.00	500.00	5000.00
14	250.00	500.00	500.00	1000.00
15	500.00	500.00	1,800.00	1800.00
16	20,000.00	20000.00	40,000.00	40000.00
17	3.00	9450.00	1.25	3937.50
18	14.50	68005.00	7.50	35175.00
19	7,500.00	7500.00	7,200.00	7200.00
20	43.00	144480.00	49.00	164640.00
21	.40	1908.00	.90	4293.00
22	80.00	2112000.00	101.59	2681976.00
23	104.00	1102400.00	133.49	1414994.00
24	120.00	7200.00	100.00	6000.00
25	500.00	41500.00	595.00	49385.00
26	1.77	277890.00	.98	153860.00
27	1.00	223.00	20.00	4460.00
28	425.00	37400.00	755.00	66440.00
29	240.00	22320.00	650.00	60450.00
30	330.00	99000.00	600.00	180000.00
31	865.00	51900.00	1,630.00	97800.00
32	2,700.00	10800.00	2,975.00	11900.00
33	4,000.00	40000.00	4,255.00	42550.00
34	500.00	1500.00	2,920.00	8760.00
35	875.00	11375.00	5,550.00	72150.00
36	3.00	16950.00	3.90	22035.00
37	100.00	900.00	125.00	1125.00
38	68.00	2720.00	100.00	4000.00
39	13.25	3047.50	10.75	2472.50

06-0X3504
06-KER-58-6
09/15/21

S U M M A R Y O F R E M A I N I N G B I D D E R S

BID211
PAGE 13
09/16/21

ITEM	SECOND		THIRD	
	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT
40	13.85	1121.85	11.25	911.25
41	23.51	4231.80	18.75	3375.00
42	230.00	8740.00	450.00	17100.00
43	365.00	1095.00	1,250.00	3750.00
44	6.00	1620.00	8.45	2281.50
45	.50	125.00	.35	87.50
46	.50	10250.00	.40	8200.00
47	.65	108550.00	.78	130260.00
48	34.00	17000.00	43.84	21920.00
49	26,500.00	26500.00	26,500.00	26500.00
50	247,732.85	247732.85	319,044.75	319044.75
TOT		5,002,735.00		6,094,999.00